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STEP MELANGE
by Gabriel



	 60004	 61149	 61293

		  61104	 61286

		  61289	 60011

	 60345	 61287	 61288

	 66152	 61152	 61291

	 66148	 60092	 60090

	 66265	 66019	 60021



	 63136	 63139	 64178

			   64267

		  63082	 64179

	 62143		  61151

	 62144	 63138	 64013

	 62146	 63137	 64159

	 62057	 63075	 65047

	 61103	 64270	 65023



	 65011	 66264	 68158

	 66151	 67004	 60346

	 66149	 66018

	 65018	 66263	 67007

	 66150	 67135	 67072

			   60346



	 68118	 68163

	 68159	 68162	 68119

	 68120	 68298	 62073

	 68161	 68299	 68301

	 68121	 68300	 68165



STEP MELANGE
Specifications: www.gabriel.dk

Please be aware that the PDF colour shades can appear different from the real fabric colours.
We advise you to request actual fabric samples before ordering.
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Hjulmagervej 55 · 9000 Aalborg · Denmark · +45 9630 3100 · mail@gabriel.dk · www.gabriel.dk

https://www.gabriel.dk/en/fabrics/textile/Step-Melange/30891


by Gabriel

FAME  TM



	 60005	 61136

	 60078	 61135	 61003

	 60003	 61060	 61131

	 	 61133	 63076

	 60017	 60019	 61047

	 60999	 60051	 61044



	 63077	 64169

	 63016	 64165

	 63078	 64166	 65081

	 64168	 64119	 65082

	 64167	 64089	 64055

	 61108	 64058	 66132



	 	 	 61136

	 	 66130	 67068

	 65083	 66118	 66133

	 65084	 66131	 67016

	 66005	 66075	 67004

	 66061	 66032	 66071



	 	 68145	 62067

	 68147	 68144	 62068

	 67067	 68035	 68004

	 67069	 68146	 68148

	 67005	 68143	 61134



Hjulmagervej 55 · DK-9000 Aalborg · T +45 9630 3100 · F +45 9813 2544 · mail@gabriel.dk · www.gabriel.dk

fameTM

Fame specifications: www.gabriel.dk

Please be aware that the PDF colour shades can appear different from the real fabric colours.
We advise you to request actual fabric samples before ordering.
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http://www.gabriel.dk/en/fabrics/textile/Fame/22824


by Gabriel

COMFORT+  TM



	 60005	 8384	 61002

	 60002	 61016	 280

	 1161	 61003	 9084

	 60003	 0004	 0005

	 1012	 61014	 0010

	 60008	 60004	 61018

	 0049	 61013	 61015

	 0050	 60009	 1566



	 63001	 64012	 1043

	 63006	 64014	 65012

	 64002	 64003	 1147

	 0026	 64013	 65003

	 9055	 1414	 66005

	 0028	 0029	 64009

	 1153	 1163	 0040

	 64001	 1065	 1167



	 	 	 1160

	 66002	 67001	 66010

	 8402	 0035	 67002

	 1160	 66008	 0033

	 9074	 1124	 0034

	 9075	 66004	 8422



	 68009	 68008	 62005

	 8397	 1049	 62003

	 	 68001	 62004

	 68010	 68011	 68007

	 68003	 68000	 0018



Hjulmagervej 55 · DK-9000 Aalborg · T +45 9630 3100 · F +45 9813 2544 · mail@gabriel.dk · www.gabriel.dk

Comfort+TM

Comfort+ specifications: www.gabriel.dk

Please be aware that the PDF colour shades can appear different from the real fabric colours.
We advise you to request actual fabric samples before ordering.
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http://www.gabriel.dk/en/fabrics/textile/Comfortplus/30844


by Gabriel

harlequinTM



	 	 	 60166

 

	 	 68095

	 61187	 	 62044

	 61188	 68111	 65084

	 61152	 68112	 66118



	 	 66142	 60999

	 64081	 	 66058

	 	 66141	 60166

	 63053	 	 60126



Hjulmagervej 55 · DK-9000 Aalborg · T +45 9630 3100 · F +45 9813 2544 · mail@gabriel.dk · www.gabriel.dk

harlequinTM

Harlequin specifications: www.gabriel.dk

Please be aware that the PDF colour shades can appear different from the real fabric colours.
We advise you to request actual fabric samples before ordering.
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http://www.gabriel.dk/en/fabrics/colourscale/Harlequin/22825/colour/36477


STEP
by Gabriel



	 60004	 61149	 61793

		  61789	 60011

	 60745	 61787	 61788

	 66152

	 66148	 60091	 61791

	 66765	 60092	 60090

	 60999	 66019	 60021



	 63736	 63739	 64178

		  63082	 64179

			   64767

	 62744	 63738	 64013

	 62746	 63012	 64159

	 62057	 63075	 65047

	 61103	 64770	 65023



	 65011	 66764	 68158

	 66151	 67004	 60746

	 66149	 66018	 67073

	 65018	 66763	 67007

	 66150	 67735	 67072

			   60746



	 68118	 68163

	 68159	 68162	 68119

	 68120	 68798	 62073

	 68161	 68799	 68701

	 68121	 68700	 68165



STEP
Specifications: www.gabriel.dk

Please be aware that the PDF colour shades can appear different from the real fabric colours.
We advise you to request actual fabric samples before ordering.

U
pd

at
ed

: 0
5-

09
-2

02
3

Hjulmagervej 55 · 9000 Aalborg · Denmark · +45 9630 3100 · mail@gabriel.dk · www.gabriel.dk

https://www.gabriel.dk/en/fabrics/textile/Step/30890


CURA
by Gabriel



			 

 	 60000		  61232

	 60327	 60112	 61168

	 66166	 60110	 61259

	 66165	 60109	 61169

	 60111	 60999	 60019



	 62082	 61258	 64196

	 62125

	 62084	 61260	 63078

	 62083	 61257	 63012

	 62126	 61233

			 



	 64252	 65137	 66169

	

	 64197	 64195	 66239

	 64013	 64194	 65105

		  64240

			   61257



	 66170	 68264	 68182

		  68262	 68261

	 66167	 68263	 68180

	 67084	 68187	 68183

	 66240	 68186	 68181

			 



CURA
Cura specifications: www.gabriel.dk

Please be aware that the PDF colour shades can appear different from the real fabric colours.
We advise you to request actual fabric samples before ordering.
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https://www.gabriel.dk/en/fabrics/textile/Cura/52856
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skai® Evida
Innovation

Der Inhalt dieser Druckschrift ist unverbindlich und dient ausschließlich 
Informationszwecken. Die dargestellten gewerblichen Schutzrechte 
sind Eigentum der Continental AG und/oder ihrer Tochtergesellschaften. 
Copyright © 2022 Continental AG, Hannover. Alle Rechte vorbehalten. 
Weitere Informationen erhalten Sie unter www.continental-industry.com/discl_de

The content of this print is non-binding and serves exclusively information 
purposes. The industrial property rights shown are the property of Continental 
AG and / or its subsidiaries. Copyright © 2022 Continental AG, Hanover. All rights 
reserved.
For further information, please visit www.continental-industry.com/discl_en

El contenido de esta publicación no es vinculante y se utiliza exclusivamente. Con 
fines informativos. Las marcas comerciales mostrados
son propiedad de Continental AG y / o sus filiales. Copyright © 2022 ContiTech 
AG, Hanover. Todos los derechos reservados.
Más información está disponible en www.continental-industry.com/discl_en

Interior Living

Contact
Konrad Hornschuch AG
Salinenstraße 1
74679 Weißbach
Germany
Tel. +49 (0)7947 / 81-8714
skai@continental.com
www.skai.com

Benecke-Kaliko S.A.U
Polígono Ind. Landaben C/A, n° 26
31012 Pamplona (Navarra)
Spain

O‘Sullivan Films
1944 Valley Avenue
Winchester, Virginia 22601
USA

80%natural and renewable raw materials

Nachwachsende 
Rohstoffe

Renewable 
raw material

Materias 
primas renovables

Natürliche 
Rohstoffe

Natural 
raw material

Materias primas 
naturales

nachhaltig
sustainable
sostenible

phthalatfrei
phthalate-free

no contiene ftalatos



Die Oberfläche von skai® Evida überzeugt 
mit variantenreicher Ledernarbe und 
schmeichelnder Haptik. Das universell 
einsetzbare Bio-Kunstleder weiß aber 
vor allem mit inneren Werten nachhaltig 
zu punkten: skai® Evida besteht zu 80% 
aus natürlichen und nachwachsenden 
Rohsto� en.

The surface of skai® Evida impresses 
thanks to its richly varied leather grain 
and pleasant feel. This extremely versatile 
bio-based artificial leather scores points in 
particular with its inner values: skai® Evida is 
made from 80% natural an renewable raw 
materials.

La superficie de skai® Evida convence por su 
variado grano de cuero y su tacto agradable. 
La piel sintética ecológica de uso universal, 
sin embargo, es sostenible sobre todo por 
sus valores internos, ya que skai® Evida se 
compone en un 80 % de materias primas 
naturales y renovables.

Evida

Innovation

skai® Evida skai® Evida

Keine Urmuster hinsichtlich Farbe und Qualität. No counter samples regarding to colour and quality. 
No constituye una muestra de referencia en cuanto a color y calidad.

skai® Evida  dark moss F6800078

white F6800021

lightgrey F6800030 concrete F6800073

stone blue F6800076

fire F6800028birch F6800041

olivegreen F6800080sage F6800077

rosé F6800081

atoll F6800024mango F6800085cream F6800022

cinder F6800074

lime F6800027smoke F6800042

reed F6800079

merlot F6800083

anthracite F6800031

olivebrown F6800075

gobi F6800084

black F6800032

dark moss F6800078

marsala F6800082

royal F6800025 Rohsto� e auf Basis Erdöl
Raw material based on crude oil

Materias primas derivadas del petróleo

Natürliche Rohsto� e
Natural raw material

Materias primas naturales

Nachwachsende Rohsto� e
Renewable raw material
Materias primas renovables

REACh

Made in 
Germany

0161/2022
IMO FTPC 2010 Part 8 

0161/2022
IMO FTPC 2010 Part 8 

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

50%
30%

20%

skai® Evida verringert den ökologischen 
Fußabdruck
> Eingesetzte Komponenten bestehen zu 

mehr als 80% aus natürlichen und nach-
wachsenden Rohsto� en 

> Phthalatfreier Weichmacher auf Basis 
nachwachsender Rohsto� e 

> Produktion und Fertigstellung in 
Deutschland

> Einsatz lokaler und regionaler Rohsto� e 
(EU)

> 100% CO2-neutraler Energie-Einsatz im 
Herstellungsprozess auf Basis erneuer-
barer Energiequellen 

* nach den gesetzlichen Bestimmungen
  prescribed by law
 de conformidad con las disposiciones legales

Composición del material:
aprox. 50 % de materias primas renovables
aprox. 30 % de materias primas naturales
aprox. 20 % de materias primas derivadas del 
petróleo
Peso: 750 +/- 50 g/m2

Espesor: 1,3 +/- 0,2 mm 
Ancho de rollo: 137 cm
Largo de rollo: 30 m

Materialzusammensetzung:
ca. 50 % nachwachsende Rohsto� e
ca. 30 % natürliche Rohsto� e
ca. 20 % erdölbasierende Rohsto� e
Gewicht: 750 +/- 50 g/m2

Dicke: 1,3 +/- 0,2 mm 
Rollenbreite: 137 cm
Rollenlänge: 30 m

Material composition:
approx. 50 % renewable raw materials
approx. 30 % natural based raw materials
approx. 20 % raw materials based on 
crude oil
Weight: 750 +/- 50 g/m2

33.1 +/- 2.2 oz/yd
Thickness: 1.3 +/- 0.2 mm 
Roll width: 137 cm / 54 in
Roll length: 30 m / 32.8 yd

Anwendung / Verarbeitung
Geeignet für viele Arten von Bepolster ungen 
und Bespannungen in der Polsterindustrie, 
besonders für den Einsatz im Medizin- und 
Physiotherapiebereich. Bei sachgemäßer 
Anwendung sind nach DIN EN ISO 10993-5 
keine zytotoxischen E� ekte und nach DIN EN 
ISO 10993-10 keine primären Hautirritationen 
zu erwarten. Problemlose Verarbeitung nach 
den üblichen Verfahren (Nähen, Heften, 
Kleben, Nageln). Keine eingefärbten Kleber 
oder Lösemittelkleber verwenden!

Sonstige Hinweise
Zum Erhalt der Materialeigenschaften Ihres 
skai® Produktes ist eine regelmäßige Reinigung 
der Materialoberfläche erforderlich. Benutzen 
Sie hierzu eine warme, milde Seifenlauge und 
ein Mikrofasertuch oder eine weiche 
Handbürste. Bitte verwenden Sie keine 
chemischen Bleichen oder scheuernde 
Reinigungsmittel. Bitte beachten Sie, dass 
Anfärbungen des Materials durch Jeans oder 
andere Textilien von jeglicher Gewährleistung 
ausgenommen sind.

Besondere Hinweise
Unsere anwendungstechnischen Empfehlungen 
in Wort und Schrift, die wir aufgrund unserer 
Erfahrung entsprechend dem aktuellen Stand 
der Technik weitergeben, sind unverbindlich. 
Sie entbinden den Käufer nicht davon, die 
Eignung unsere Produkte für den vorgese-
henen Verwendungszweck in eigener 
Verantwortung selbst zu prüfen. Dies gilt 
insbesondere für alle Komponenten, die 
zusammen mit unserem Produkt verarbeitet 
werden und deren Verträglichkeit im Verbund. 
Im Übrigen gelten unsere allgemeinen 
Geschäftsbedingungen. Hiermit verlieren alle 
früheren, anderslautenden Regelungen ihre 
Gültigkeit.

Application / Processing
Suitable for many kinds of upholsteries and 
coverings in the upholstery industry, especially 
for couches in the medical and physiotherapy 
area. By proper use no zytotoxic e� ects 
(according DIN EN ISO 10993-5) and no 
primary skin irritations (according DIN EN ISO 
10993-10) are to be expected. Problem-free 
processing in the usual procedures (sewing, 
tacking, sticking, nailing). Do not use colored 
adhesives or solvent adhesives!

Other instructions
To maintain the material properties of your 
skai® product, it is necessary to regularly clean 
the material surface. Use a warm, mild soap 
solution and a microfiber cloth or a soft hand 
brush for this purpose. Please do not use 
chemical bleach or abrasive cleaning agents. 
Please note that staining of the material 
through jeans or other textiles is excluded from 
any warranty.

Special notes
Our spoken and written application 
engineering recommendations, which we pass 
on based on our experience and in accordance 
with the current state of the art, are non-
binding. They do not absolve buyers of their 
own responsibility to check the suitability of 
our products for the intended purpose. This 
applies in particular to all components that are 
processed together with our product and their 
compatibility in combination with each other. 
Otherwise, our general terms and conditions 
are in e� ect. All earlier provisions to the 
contrary hereby become invalid.

Aplicaciones / Manipulación 
Adecuado para todo tipo de tapizados y 
revestimientos en el sector de la tapicería, 
especialmente en el ámbito de la medicina y la 
fisioterapia. Siempre y cuando se use 
correctamente, no se prevén efectos 
citotóxicos según la norma UNE-EN ISO 10993-
5 ni irritaciones cutáneas primarias según la 
norma UNE-EN ISO 10993-10. Aplicación 
sencilla por medio de procedimientos 
habituales (cosido, hilvanado, pegado, 
clavado). ¡No utilizar adhesivos tintados ni a 
base de disolventes!

Otros consejos
Para conservar las propiedades del material 
de su producto de skai® es necesario limpiar 
regularmente la superficie del material. Utilice 
para ello lejía jabonosa suave y tibia con un 
paño de microfibra o un cepillo de mano 
suave. No utilice blanqueadores químicos ni 
productos de limpieza abrasivos. Tenga en 
cuenta que las manchas por decoloración en 
el material causadas por pantalones vaqueros 
u otros tejidos quedan excluidas de cualquier 
garantía.

Advertencias especiales
Las recomendaciones de aplicaciones técnicas 
que ofrecemos, ya sea de palabra o por 
escrito, en base a nuestra experiencia y 
conforme a los avances tecnológicos actuales, 
no son vinculantes. En ningún caso eximirán al 
comprador de comprobar por sí mismo y bajo 
su propia responsabilidad la idoneidad de 
nuestros productos para la finalidad de uso 
prevista. Esto se aplica especialmente para 
todos aquellos componentes que se utilicen 
junto con nuestro producto y su compatibilidad 
al combinarlos. En todo lo demás, se aplicarán 
nuestras condiciones generales, lo que supone 
la nulidad de cualquier otro acuerdo previo.

lichtecht
lightfast
resistente a la luz

schwer entflammbar
flame protection
resistencia al fuego
DIN EN1021-1+2, 
BS 5852 IS-0+1, CA TB 
117-2013, UFAC/NFPA260 
Class 1, compliant with 
CAL AB 2998

langlebig
long-lasting
larga vida útil

pflegeleicht
easy to clean
fácil mantenimiento

reißfest
tear resistant
resistente al desgarro

abriebfest
abrasion resistant
resistencia a la abrasión
DIN EN ISO 5470-2: 
> 150 000 Martindale
invers/inverse/inverso
ASTM D4157 / CFFA-1A: 
≥ 50,000
Abrieb Wyzenbeek
double rubs Wyzenbeek
doble frota Wyzenbeek

erfüllt Medizinproduktegesetz 
fulfills medical standard 
cumple la normativa para 
productos sanitarios 
DIN EN ISO 10993-5+10

desinfektionsmittelbeständig
disinfectant resistant
resistente a los desinfectantes

Healthcare

erfüllt Öko-Tex Standard 100
fulfills Öko-Tex Standard 100
Cumple la norma Öko-Tex 
100

umweltfreundlich
environmentaly friendly
ecológico

erfüllt Spielzeugnorm
fulfills toys norm
Cumple la norma para juguetes 
DIN EN 71-3

blut- und urinbeständig
blood- and urine resistant
resistente a la sangre 
y a la orina

phthalatfrei
phthalate-free
no contiene ftalatos

nachhaltig
sustainable
sostenible

vegan
vegan
vegano

0161/2022
IMO FTPC 2010 Part 8 

Public Area Hospitality Residential

skai® Evida Reduces 
Ecological Footprint
> Components used are made from more 

than 80% natural and renewable raw 
materials  

> Use of phthalate-free 
plasticizers based on 
renewable raw materials 

> Produced and finished in Germany
> Use of local and regional raw materials 

(EU)
> Use of 100% CO2-neutral energy in the 

manufacturing process based on renewa-
ble energy sources 

skai® Evida reduce la huella ecológica
> Más del 80% de los componentes 

utilizados son materias primas naturales y 
renovables  

> Plastificantes sin ftalatos basados en 
materias primas renovables  

> Producción y acabado en Alemania
> Utilización de materias primas locales y 

regionales (UE)
> Energía neutra con 100% del CO2 

utilizado en el proceso de fabricación 
basado en fuentes de energía renovables 



Die Oberfläche von skai® Evida überzeugt 
mit variantenreicher Ledernarbe und 
schmeichelnder Haptik. Das universell 
einsetzbare Bio-Kunstleder weiß aber 
vor allem mit inneren Werten nachhaltig 
zu punkten: skai® Evida besteht zu 80% 
aus natürlichen und nachwachsenden 
Rohsto� en.

The surface of skai® Evida impresses 
thanks to its richly varied leather grain 
and pleasant feel. This extremely versatile 
bio-based artificial leather scores points in 
particular with its inner values: skai® Evida is 
made from 80% natural an renewable raw 
materials.

La superficie de skai® Evida convence por su 
variado grano de cuero y su tacto agradable. 
La piel sintética ecológica de uso universal, 
sin embargo, es sostenible sobre todo por 
sus valores internos, ya que skai® Evida se 
compone en un 80 % de materias primas 
naturales y renovables.

Evida

Innovation

skai® Evida skai® Evida

Keine Urmuster hinsichtlich Farbe und Qualität. No counter samples regarding to colour and quality. 
No constituye una muestra de referencia en cuanto a color y calidad.

skai® Evida  dark moss F6800078

white F6800021

lightgrey F6800030 concrete F6800073

stone blue F6800076

fire F6800028birch F6800041

olivegreen F6800080sage F6800077

rosé F6800081

atoll F6800024mango F6800085cream F6800022

cinder F6800074

lime F6800027smoke F6800042

reed F6800079

merlot F6800083

anthracite F6800031

olivebrown F6800075

gobi F6800084

black F6800032

dark moss F6800078

marsala F6800082

royal F6800025 Rohsto� e auf Basis Erdöl
Raw material based on crude oil

Materias primas derivadas del petróleo

Natürliche Rohsto� e
Natural raw material

Materias primas naturales

Nachwachsende Rohsto� e
Renewable raw material
Materias primas renovables

REACh

Made in 
Germany

0161/2022
IMO FTPC 2010 Part 8 

0161/2022
IMO FTPC 2010 Part 8 

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

50%
30%

20%

skai® Evida verringert den ökologischen 
Fußabdruck
> Eingesetzte Komponenten bestehen zu 

mehr als 80% aus natürlichen und nach-
wachsenden Rohsto� en 

> Phthalatfreier Weichmacher auf Basis 
nachwachsender Rohsto� e 

> Produktion und Fertigstellung in 
Deutschland

> Einsatz lokaler und regionaler Rohsto� e 
(EU)

> 100% CO2-neutraler Energie-Einsatz im 
Herstellungsprozess auf Basis erneuer-
barer Energiequellen 

* nach den gesetzlichen Bestimmungen
  prescribed by law
 de conformidad con las disposiciones legales

Composición del material:
aprox. 50 % de materias primas renovables
aprox. 30 % de materias primas naturales
aprox. 20 % de materias primas derivadas del 
petróleo
Peso: 750 +/- 50 g/m2

Espesor: 1,3 +/- 0,2 mm 
Ancho de rollo: 137 cm
Largo de rollo: 30 m

Materialzusammensetzung:
ca. 50 % nachwachsende Rohsto� e
ca. 30 % natürliche Rohsto� e
ca. 20 % erdölbasierende Rohsto� e
Gewicht: 750 +/- 50 g/m2

Dicke: 1,3 +/- 0,2 mm 
Rollenbreite: 137 cm
Rollenlänge: 30 m

Material composition:
approx. 50 % renewable raw materials
approx. 30 % natural based raw materials
approx. 20 % raw materials based on 
crude oil
Weight: 750 +/- 50 g/m2

33.1 +/- 2.2 oz/yd
Thickness: 1.3 +/- 0.2 mm 
Roll width: 137 cm / 54 in
Roll length: 30 m / 32.8 yd

Anwendung / Verarbeitung
Geeignet für viele Arten von Bepolster ungen 
und Bespannungen in der Polsterindustrie, 
besonders für den Einsatz im Medizin- und 
Physiotherapiebereich. Bei sachgemäßer 
Anwendung sind nach DIN EN ISO 10993-5 
keine zytotoxischen E� ekte und nach DIN EN 
ISO 10993-10 keine primären Hautirritationen 
zu erwarten. Problemlose Verarbeitung nach 
den üblichen Verfahren (Nähen, Heften, 
Kleben, Nageln). Keine eingefärbten Kleber 
oder Lösemittelkleber verwenden!

Sonstige Hinweise
Zum Erhalt der Materialeigenschaften Ihres 
skai® Produktes ist eine regelmäßige Reinigung 
der Materialoberfläche erforderlich. Benutzen 
Sie hierzu eine warme, milde Seifenlauge und 
ein Mikrofasertuch oder eine weiche 
Handbürste. Bitte verwenden Sie keine 
chemischen Bleichen oder scheuernde 
Reinigungsmittel. Bitte beachten Sie, dass 
Anfärbungen des Materials durch Jeans oder 
andere Textilien von jeglicher Gewährleistung 
ausgenommen sind.

Besondere Hinweise
Unsere anwendungstechnischen Empfehlungen 
in Wort und Schrift, die wir aufgrund unserer 
Erfahrung entsprechend dem aktuellen Stand 
der Technik weitergeben, sind unverbindlich. 
Sie entbinden den Käufer nicht davon, die 
Eignung unsere Produkte für den vorgese-
henen Verwendungszweck in eigener 
Verantwortung selbst zu prüfen. Dies gilt 
insbesondere für alle Komponenten, die 
zusammen mit unserem Produkt verarbeitet 
werden und deren Verträglichkeit im Verbund. 
Im Übrigen gelten unsere allgemeinen 
Geschäftsbedingungen. Hiermit verlieren alle 
früheren, anderslautenden Regelungen ihre 
Gültigkeit.

Application / Processing
Suitable for many kinds of upholsteries and 
coverings in the upholstery industry, especially 
for couches in the medical and physiotherapy 
area. By proper use no zytotoxic e� ects 
(according DIN EN ISO 10993-5) and no 
primary skin irritations (according DIN EN ISO 
10993-10) are to be expected. Problem-free 
processing in the usual procedures (sewing, 
tacking, sticking, nailing). Do not use colored 
adhesives or solvent adhesives!

Other instructions
To maintain the material properties of your 
skai® product, it is necessary to regularly clean 
the material surface. Use a warm, mild soap 
solution and a microfiber cloth or a soft hand 
brush for this purpose. Please do not use 
chemical bleach or abrasive cleaning agents. 
Please note that staining of the material 
through jeans or other textiles is excluded from 
any warranty.

Special notes
Our spoken and written application 
engineering recommendations, which we pass 
on based on our experience and in accordance 
with the current state of the art, are non-
binding. They do not absolve buyers of their 
own responsibility to check the suitability of 
our products for the intended purpose. This 
applies in particular to all components that are 
processed together with our product and their 
compatibility in combination with each other. 
Otherwise, our general terms and conditions 
are in e� ect. All earlier provisions to the 
contrary hereby become invalid.

Aplicaciones / Manipulación 
Adecuado para todo tipo de tapizados y 
revestimientos en el sector de la tapicería, 
especialmente en el ámbito de la medicina y la 
fisioterapia. Siempre y cuando se use 
correctamente, no se prevén efectos 
citotóxicos según la norma UNE-EN ISO 10993-
5 ni irritaciones cutáneas primarias según la 
norma UNE-EN ISO 10993-10. Aplicación 
sencilla por medio de procedimientos 
habituales (cosido, hilvanado, pegado, 
clavado). ¡No utilizar adhesivos tintados ni a 
base de disolventes!

Otros consejos
Para conservar las propiedades del material 
de su producto de skai® es necesario limpiar 
regularmente la superficie del material. Utilice 
para ello lejía jabonosa suave y tibia con un 
paño de microfibra o un cepillo de mano 
suave. No utilice blanqueadores químicos ni 
productos de limpieza abrasivos. Tenga en 
cuenta que las manchas por decoloración en 
el material causadas por pantalones vaqueros 
u otros tejidos quedan excluidas de cualquier 
garantía.

Advertencias especiales
Las recomendaciones de aplicaciones técnicas 
que ofrecemos, ya sea de palabra o por 
escrito, en base a nuestra experiencia y 
conforme a los avances tecnológicos actuales, 
no son vinculantes. En ningún caso eximirán al 
comprador de comprobar por sí mismo y bajo 
su propia responsabilidad la idoneidad de 
nuestros productos para la finalidad de uso 
prevista. Esto se aplica especialmente para 
todos aquellos componentes que se utilicen 
junto con nuestro producto y su compatibilidad 
al combinarlos. En todo lo demás, se aplicarán 
nuestras condiciones generales, lo que supone 
la nulidad de cualquier otro acuerdo previo.

lichtecht
lightfast
resistente a la luz

schwer entflammbar
flame protection
resistencia al fuego
DIN EN1021-1+2, 
BS 5852 IS-0+1, CA TB 
117-2013, UFAC/NFPA260 
Class 1, compliant with 
CAL AB 2998

langlebig
long-lasting
larga vida útil

pflegeleicht
easy to clean
fácil mantenimiento

reißfest
tear resistant
resistente al desgarro

abriebfest
abrasion resistant
resistencia a la abrasión
DIN EN ISO 5470-2: 
> 150 000 Martindale
invers/inverse/inverso
ASTM D4157 / CFFA-1A: 
≥ 50,000
Abrieb Wyzenbeek
double rubs Wyzenbeek
doble frota Wyzenbeek

erfüllt Medizinproduktegesetz 
fulfills medical standard 
cumple la normativa para 
productos sanitarios 
DIN EN ISO 10993-5+10

desinfektionsmittelbeständig
disinfectant resistant
resistente a los desinfectantes

Healthcare

erfüllt Öko-Tex Standard 100
fulfills Öko-Tex Standard 100
Cumple la norma Öko-Tex 
100

umweltfreundlich
environmentaly friendly
ecológico

erfüllt Spielzeugnorm
fulfills toys norm
Cumple la norma para juguetes 
DIN EN 71-3

blut- und urinbeständig
blood- and urine resistant
resistente a la sangre 
y a la orina

phthalatfrei
phthalate-free
no contiene ftalatos

nachhaltig
sustainable
sostenible

vegan
vegan
vegano

0161/2022
IMO FTPC 2010 Part 8 

Public Area Hospitality Residential

skai® Evida Reduces 
Ecological Footprint
> Components used are made from more 

than 80% natural and renewable raw 
materials  

> Use of phthalate-free 
plasticizers based on 
renewable raw materials 

> Produced and finished in Germany
> Use of local and regional raw materials 

(EU)
> Use of 100% CO2-neutral energy in the 

manufacturing process based on renewa-
ble energy sources 

skai® Evida reduce la huella ecológica
> Más del 80% de los componentes 

utilizados son materias primas naturales y 
renovables  

> Plastificantes sin ftalatos basados en 
materias primas renovables  

> Producción y acabado en Alemania
> Utilización de materias primas locales y 

regionales (UE)
> Energía neutra con 100% del CO2 

utilizado en el proceso de fabricación 
basado en fuentes de energía renovables 
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skai® Evida
Innovation

Der Inhalt dieser Druckschrift ist unverbindlich und dient ausschließlich 
Informationszwecken. Die dargestellten gewerblichen Schutzrechte 
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Copyright © 2022 Continental AG, Hannover. Alle Rechte vorbehalten. 
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purposes. The industrial property rights shown are the property of Continental 
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Interior Living

Contact
Konrad Hornschuch AG
Salinenstraße 1
74679 Weißbach
Germany
Tel. +49 (0)7947 / 81-8714
skai@continental.com
www.skai.com

Benecke-Kaliko S.A.U
Polígono Ind. Landaben C/A, n° 26
31012 Pamplona (Navarra)
Spain

O‘Sullivan Films
1944 Valley Avenue
Winchester, Virginia 22601
USA

80%natural and renewable raw materials

Nachwachsende 
Rohstoffe

Renewable 
raw material

Materias 
primas renovables

Natürliche 
Rohstoffe

Natural 
raw material

Materias primas 
naturales

nachhaltig
sustainable
sostenible

phthalatfrei
phthalate-free

no contiene ftalatos
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Transition 
CSE30

Splitsecond 
CSE31

Lifetime 
CSE03

Occasion 
CSE32

Measure 
CSE27

Sequence 
CSE25

Span 
CSE05

Turn 
CSE26

Experience 
CSE29

Extent 
CSE28

Calendar 
CSE19

Date 
CSE24

Cycle 
CSE06

Phase 
CSE17

Prime 
CSE09

Allowance 
CSE38

Chapter 
CSE08

Perennial 
CSE12

Range 
CSE42

Maturity 
CSE40

Notation 
CSE36

Rest 
CSE37

Aeon 
CSE20

Everlasting 
CSE10

Stage 
CSE15

Period 
CSE07

Endurance 
CSE34

Timelapse 
CSE16

Event 
CSE18

Signature 
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Photographic fabric scans are not colour accurate. Always request actual fabric samples before ordering. 

Analogue 
CSE33

Futurist 
CSE01

Prompt 
CSE45

Generation 
CSE02

Occurence 
CSE23

History 
CSE21

Memo 
CSE46

Quota 
CSE41

Forecast 
CSE11

Present 
CSE13

Youth 
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Late 
CSE43

Elapse 
CSE44

Forward 
CSE14



Technical information

UK D F ES

Composition 
100% Polyester 

Zusammensetzung 
100% Polyester 

Composition 
100% Polyester

Composición 
100% Poliéster

Environment 
Certified to STANDARD 100 By  
OEKO-TEX® 
Certified to Indoor Advantage™ Gold 
Non metallic dyestuffs

Umweltfreundlich 
Nach Zertifikat STANDARD 100 By 
OEKO-TEX® 
Nach Zertifikat Indoor Advantage™ Gold 
Nicht schwermetallhaltige Farbstoffe

Écologique 
Certifié à STANDARD 100 By OEKO-TEX® 
Certifié à Indoor Advantage™ Gold 
Teintures non métalliques

Ambiental 
Certificado de STANDARD 100 By  
OEKO-TEX® 
Certificado de Indoor Advantage™ Gold 
Tintes no metálicos

Width 
140 cm minimum

Breite 
140 cm nutzbare Breite

Largeur 
140 cm minimum

Ancho 
140 cm mínimo

Weight 
320 g/m2 ±5% (448 g/lin.m ±5%)

Gewicht 
320 g/m2 ±5% (448 g/lfd.m ±5%)

Poids 
320 g/m2 ±5% (448 g/m.l ±5%)

Peso 
320 g/m2 ±5% (448 g/lin.m ±5%)

Abrasion Resistance* 
Heavy duty / 10 year guarantee 
Independently certified to ≥100,000 
Martindale cycles

Scheuerfestigkeit* 
Schwerer Objekteinsatz / 10 Jahre Garantie 
Extern zertifiziert mit ≥100,000 
Scheuertouren Martindale

Résistance à l’abrasion* 
Usage intense / garantie 10 ans  
Certificat indépendant ≥100,000 cycles 
Martindale

Resistencia a la abrasión* 
Garantía de 10 años con uso intenso 
independientemente del certificado de 
≥100,000 Ciclos Martindale

Flammability 
EN 1021 - 1 (cigarette) 
EN 1021 - 2 (match) 
BS 7176 Low Hazard 
EN 13501-1 Adhered Class B, s1, d0 
EN 13501-1 Un-adhered Class C, s1, d0 
Optional: Please specify when 
ordering: 
BS 5852 Ignition Source 5 with 
EnviroFlam5 
BS 7176 Medium Hazard with 
EnviroFlam5 
The Furniture and Furnishing (Fire Safety) 
Regulations 1988 (UK domestic cigarette 
and match) with EnviroFlam5 
Note: Flammability performance is 
dependent on components used. Our 
certificates show what substrates have 
been used in our tests. For composite 
tests customers must ensure their 
complete furniture meets the necessary 
standards.

Feuersicherung 
EN 1021 - 1 (Zigarettentest) 
EN 1021 - 2 (Streichholztest) 
BS 7176 Low Hazard 
EN 13501-1 Adhered Class B, s1, d0 
EN 13501-1 Un-adhered Class C, s1, d0 
Bitte bei Auftragserteilung angeben: 
BS 5852 Ignition Source 5 mit 
EnviroFlam5 
BS 7176 Medium Hazard mit EnviroFlam5 
The Furniture and Furnishing (Fire Safety) 
Regulations 1988 (UK Wohnmöbel 
Zigarettentest und Streichholztest) mit 
EnviroFlam5 
Bemerkung: Die Schwerentflammbarkeit 
hängt von den verwendeten Komponenten 
ab. Unsere Zertifikate zeigen auf, welche 
Substrate bei den Tests verwendet 
wurden. Bei Verbundtests muss 
sichergestellt sein, daß das komplette 
Möbel den entsprechenden 
Standards entspricht.

Flammabilité 
EN 1021 - 1 (cigarette) 
EN 1021 - 2 (allumette) 
BS 7176 Low Hazard 
EN 13501-1 Adhered Class B, s1, d0 
EN 13501-1 Un-adhered Class C, s1, d0 
Prière de le mentionner lors de la 
commande: 
BS 5852 Ignition Source 5 avec 
EnviroFlam5 
BS 7176 Medium Hazard avec 
EnviroFlam5 
The Furniture and Furnishing (Fire Safety) 
Regulations 1988 (UK domicile cigarette 
et allumette) avec EnviroFlam5 
Notez: La performance de flammabilité 
dépend des composantes utilisées. Nos 
certificats indiquent les substrats utilisés 
dans nos tests. Pour les tests composites, 
les clients doivent s’assurer que leurs 
meubles complets satisfont aux normes 
nécessaires.

Inflamabilidad 
EN 1021 - 1 (cigarillo) 
EN 1021 - 2 (cerilla) 
BS 7176 Low Hazard 
EN 13501-1 Adhered Class B, s1, d0 
EN 13501-1 Un-adhered Class C, s1, d0 
Por favor especificar cuando se 
requiere en el pedido: 
BS 5852 Ignition Source 5 con 
EnviroFlam5 
BS 7176 Medium Hazard con EnviroFlam5 
The Furniture and Furnishing (Fire Safety) 
Regulations 1988 (UK doméstico cigarillo 
y cerilla) con EnviroFlam5 
Nota: El rendimiento de la inflamabilidad 
depende de los componentes usados. 
Nuestros certificados muestran qué 
substratos se han usado en nuestros tests. 
Para tests compuestos nuestros clientes 
deben asegurar si sus muebles cumplen 
la normativa al uso.

Light Fastness 
5 (ISO 105 - B02)

Lichtechtheit 
5 (ISO 105 - B02)

Solidité à la lumière 
5 (ISO 105 - B02)

Solidez a la luz 
5 (ISO 105 - B02)

Fastness to Rubbing 
Wet: 4, Dry: 4 (ISO 105 - X12)

Reibechtheit 
Nass: 4, Trocken: 4 (ISO 105 - X12)

Solidité au Frottement 
Mouillé: 4, Sec: 4 (ISO 105 - X12)

Solidez al rozamiento 
Húmedo: 4, Seco: 4 (ISO 105 - X12)

Acoustic Properties 
Acoustically transparent, acoustic graphs 
available upon request.

Akustische Eigenschaften 
Akustisch durchlässig, akustische 
Messwerte auf Anfrage.

Propriétés Accoustiques 
Acoustiquement transparent, graphiques 
acoustiques disponibles sur demande.

Acústico Propiedades 
Acústicamente transparente, gráficos 
disponibles bajo petición.

Bleach Cleanable 
ISO 105 E03 colour change 4 for dilution 
factor 1:4 chlorine solution

Chlorbleiche-Beständig 
ISO 105 E03 Farbänderung 4 bei einer 1:4 
verdünnten Chlor-Lösung

Nettoyable au javel 
ISO 105 E03 changement de couleur 4 
pour le facteur de dilution 1: 4 solution 
de chlore

Posibilidad lavado con Lejía 
ISO 105 E03 cambio color 4 para un factor 
de disolución 1:4 solución cloro

Cleaning 
Vacuum regularly. Wipe with a damp cloth 
using a proprietary upholstery shampoo/
soap. For deeper cleaning use steam, 
bleach, alcohol or professionally dry 
clean. Can be washed at 60°C. Full details 
can be found in our cleaning and 
disinfection guide.

Reinigung 
Regelmässig absaugen. Mit einem 
feuchten Tuch abwischen oder mit einem 
geeigneten Polstershampoo behandeln. 
Für eine Grundreinigung bitte Dampf, 
Chlorbleiche, Alkohol oder professionelle 
Trockenreinigung verwenden. Kann bei 
60°C gewaschen werden. Weitere 
Informationen finden Sie in unserem 
Leitfaden zur Reinigung und Desinfektion.

Nettoyage 
Passez l’aspirateur régulièrement. 
Essuyez avec un chiffon humide en 
utilisant un shampooing/savon pour tissus 
d’ameublement exclusif. Pour un 
nettoyage en profondeur, utilisez la 
vapeur, javel, alcool ou un nettoyage à 
sec professionnel. Peût être laver à la 
machine, programme maximum 60°c.
Vous trouverez tous les détails dans notre 
guide de nettoyage et de désinfection.

Limpieza 
Uso aspirador regularmente. Limpiar con 
un trapo usando jabón y agua o producto 
limpieza para tapicerías. Para una 
limpieza más profunda usen vapor, lejía, 
alcohol o limpieza en seco. Se puede 
lavar a 60ºC. Los detalles completos se 
encuentran en nuestra guía de limpieza y 
desinfección.

*Abrasion testing produces a wide variability 
of results even from the same test sample. The 
independent certificate of ≥100,000 cycles is 
available on our website or from our customer 
service team. Internally we also specify this product 
at >100,000 cycles which we believe is realistic 
for repeatability of testing. Please be aware that 
abrasion testing alone is not a reliable indicator 
of the actual wear performance of fabrics. We’re 
so confident in the durability of our products 
that we provide a robust 10 year guarantee 
(full details available). Please note that seam 
performance is dependent on seam construction 
and needle and thread type. We recommend that 
appropriate sewing advice be taken. Batch to batch 
variations in shade may occur within commercial 
tolerances. We reserve the right to alter technical 
specifications without notice. The Unregistered 
Design Rights and the Copyright in all designs are 
the exclusive property of Camira Fabrics Limited.

*Die Scheuerfestigkeitsprüfung ergibt selbst 
bei gleichen Testmustern stark abweichende 
Ergebnisse. Das Zertifikat eines unabhängigen 
Prüfinstitutes über ≥100,000 Scheuertouren 
erhalten Sie von unserem Vertriebsinnendienst 
oder auf unserer Webseite. Intern spezifizieren wir 
auch dieses Produkt mit >100,000 Scheuertouren, 
die in der Serienfertigung als realistisch 
angenommen werden. Bitte nehmen Sie zur 
Kenntnis, dass die Scheuerfestigkeitsprüfung allein 
keine Aussagekraft über die Langlebigkeit eines 
Bezugsstoffes hat. Wir sind von der Langlebigkeit 
unserer Produkte überzeugt und bieten daher 10 
Jahre Garantie (Details auf Anfrage). Eine optimale 
Nahtausreissfestigkeit hängt von der Nahtfahne, 
der verwendeten Nadel und dem Näh-Garn ab. 
Wir empfehlen daher Nähversuche durchzuführen.  
Handelsübliche Farbabweichungen können 
auftreten und berechtigen nicht zur Reklamation. 
Wir behalten uns die Änderung technischer 
Spezifikationen vor. Die registrierten und 
nicht registrierten Urheberrechte der 
Dessinierungen sind ausschliessliches 
Eigentum der Camira Fabrics Limited.

*Les tests de résistance à l’abrasion proposent une 
large variété de résultat final, parfois sur le même 
échantillon de tissu. Le certificat indépendant 
de ≥100,000 cycles est disponible sur notre 
site internet; vous pouvez également contacter 
notre Service Clients. Nous validons également 
ce produit – en interne – à >100,000 cycles; ce 
qui est, d’après nous, plus réaliste dans le but 
d’obtenir une continuité égale des resultats de 
tests. Merci de noter que l’abrasion seule ne 
constitue pas un indicateur de confiance dans 
la performance du tissu à long terme. Nous 
avons une confiance absolue en nos produits 
et leur durabilité, c’est pour cela que nous vous 
offrons une garantie robuste de 10 ans. Veuillez 
noter que la performance du joint dépend de sa 
construction ainsi que de l’aiguille et du type de 
fil utilisés. Une variation de couleurs peut provenir 
(commercialement tolérable). Nous réservons le 
droit de changer les spécifications techniques sans 
préavis. Les Droits de Conception non-enregistrés 
et les droits d’auteur de tous les motifs sont la 
propriétés exclusives de Camira Fabrics Limited.

*Los Test de Abrasión producen unos resultados 
muy variables incluso con la misma muestra. El 
certificado de ≥100,000 ciclos Martindal está 
disponible en nuestra web o se puede pedir al 
Departamento Comercial. Internamente también 
certificamos este producto >100,000 ciclos, 
que pensamos que es lo más realista posible 
en este caso, con una repetición de resultados 
tan dispares. Tengan en cuenta que el Test de 
Abrasión solo no es un indicador fiable sobre 
el desgaste de un tejido. De hecho, estamos 
tan convencidos en la durabilidad de nuestros 
tejidos, que ofrecemos una garantía de 10 
años (detalles completos disponibles). Tenga 
en cuenta que el rendimiento de la costura 
depende de la construcción de la costura, 
además de la aguja y del tipo de rosca. Le 
recomendamos que se aconsejen para coser 
la costura. Las variaciones de lote a lote en la 
sombra se puede producir dentro de tolerancias 
comerciales. Nos reservamos el derecho a 
efectuar modificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso. 
Los derechos sobre los diseños no registrados y 
los derechos de autor en todos los diseños son 
propiedad exclusiva de Camira Fabrics Limited.

Era - Product information

Era is a subtle, two tone polyester fabric containing stretch in 
both directions for ease of upholstery. The baby herringbone 
weave offers an understated contemporary texture while its 
colouring technique provides close up intrigue. The palette 
incorporates playful brights and sophisticated muted tones.

CSE (TSR12) 0623 CP

www.camirafabrics.com
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Adobo 
YS165

Aruba 
YS108

Sandstorm 
YS071

Nougat 
YS091

Sombrero 
YS046

Solano 
YS072

Tortuga 
YS168

Lobster 
YS076

Belize 
YS105

Panama 
YS079

Diablo 
YS101

Tokara 
YS136

Tobago 
YS030

Bridgetown 
YS102

Tarot 
YS084

Parasol 
YS073

Bluebell 
YS097

Honeymoon 
YS035

Ocean 
YS100

Cayman 
YS024

Steel 
YS095

Martinique 
YS004

Scuba 
YS082

Curacao 
YS005

Costa 
YS026



Photographic fabric scans are not colour accurate. Always request actual fabric samples before ordering. 

Apple 
YS096

Madura 
YS156

Lombok 
YS159

Appledore 
YS077

Taboo 
YS045

Slip 
YS094

Campeche 
YS074

Tonga 
YS160

Windjammer 
YS047

Krabi 
YS141

Blizzard 
YS081

Rum 
YS173

Osumi 
YS171

Bonaire 
YS172

Padang 
YS145

Havana 
YS009



Xtreme - Product information YS (TSR8) 0223 CD

Xtreme is a modern crepe weave fabric made from 100% post-consumer 
recycled polyester, diverting waste from landfill and saving virgin raw materials. 
Its stretch properties, coupled with high flame retardancy, durability and 
non-pilling properties make Xtreme an ever popular fabric for task seating.

Technical information

UK D F ES

Composition 
100% post-consumer recycled polyester 

Zusammensetzung 
100% post-consumer recycelten Polyester

Composition 
100% polyester recyclé post-
consommation

Composición 
Polyester reciclado 100% post consumido

Environment 
Certified to the EU Ecolabel 
Certified to STANDARD 100 By  
OEKO-TEX® 
Certified to Indoor Advantage™ Gold 
Made from 100% recycled polyester 
Non metallic dyestuffs

Umweltfreundlich 
Nach Zertifikat EU Ecolabel 
Nach Zertifikat STANDARD 100 By 
OEKO-TEX® 
Nach Zertifikat Indoor Advantage™ Gold 
Hergestellt aus 100% recycelten Polyester 
Nicht schwermetallhaltige Farbstoffe

Écologique 
Avec le certificat EU Ecolabel  
Certifié à STANDARD 100 By OEKO-TEX® 
Certifié à Indoor Advantage™ Gold 
Fabriqué d’un polyester 100% recyclé 
Teintures non métalliques 

Ambiental 
Certificado con EU Ecolabel  
Certificado de STANDARD 100 By  
OEKO-TEX® 
Certificado de Indoor Advantage™ Gold 
Hecho de 100% de poliéster reciclado 
Tintes no metálicos

Width 
140 cm minimum

Breite 
140 cm nutzbare Breite

Largeur 
140 cm minimum

Ancho 
140 cm mínimo

Weight 
310 g/m2 ±5% (434 g/lin.m ±5%)

Gewicht 
310 g/m2 ±5% (434 g/lfd.m ±5%)

Poids 
310 g/m2 ±5% (434 g/m.l ±5%)

Peso 
310 g/m2 ±5% (434 g/lin.m ±5%)

Abrasion Resistance* 
Heavy duty / 10 year guarantee 
Independently certified to ≥100,000 
Martindale cycles

Scheuerfestigkeit* 
Schwerer Objekteinsatz /  
10 Jahre Garantie 
Extern zertifiziert mit ≥100,000 
Scheuertouren Martindale

Résistance à l’abrasion* 
Usage intense / garantie 10 ans. 
Certificat indépendant ≥100,000 cycles 
Martindale

Resistencia a la abrasión* 
Garantía de 10 años con uso intenso 
independientemente del certificado de 
≥100,000 Ciclos Martindale

Flammability 
EN 1021 - 1 (cigarette) 
EN 1021 - 2 (match) 
BS 7176 Low Hazard 
BS 5852 Ignition Source 5 
BS 7176 Medium Hazard 
DIN 4102 B1 
NF D 60-013 
ÖNORM B 3825 & A 3800-1  
(over 58 kg/m3 CMHR foam) 
UNI 9175 Classe 1 IM 
BS 476 Part 7 Class 1 (Adhered) 
Note: Flammability performance is 
dependent on components used. Our 
certificates show what substrates have 
been used in our tests. For composite 
tests customers must ensure their 
complete furniture meets the necessary 
standards.

Feuersicherung 
EN 1021 - 1 (Zigarettentest) 
EN 1021 - 2 (Streichholztest) 
BS 7176 Low Hazard 
BS 5852 Ignition Source 5 
BS 7176 Medium Hazard 
DIN 4102 B1 
NF D 60-013 
ÖNORM B 3825 & A 3800-1  
(mit 58 kg/m3 CMHR Schaum) 
UNI 9175 Classe 1 IM 
BS 476 Part 7 Class 1 (Adhered) 
Bemerkung: Die Schwerentflammbarkeit 
hängt von den verwendeten Komponenten 
ab. Unsere Zertifikate zeigen auf, welche 
Substrate bei den Tests verwendet 
wurden. Bei Verbundtests muss 
sichergestellt sein, daß das komplette 
Möbel den entsprechenden 
Standards entspricht.

Flammabilité 
EN 1021 - 1 (cigarette) 
EN 1021 - 2 (allumette) 
BS 7176 Low Hazard 
BS 5852 Ignition Source 5 
BS 7176 Medium Hazard 
DIN 4102 B1 
NF D 60-013 
ÖNORM B 3825 & A 3800-1  
(sur 58 kg/m3 CMHR mousse) 
UNI 9175 Classe 1 IM 
BS 476 Part 7 Class 1 (Adhered) 
Notez: La performance de flammabilité 
dépend des composantes utilisées. Nos 
certificats indiquent les substrats utilisés 
dans nos tests. Pour les tests composites, 
les clients doivent s’assurer que leurs 
meubles complets satisfont aux normes 
nécessaires. 

Inflamabilidad 
EN 1021 - 1 (cigarillo) 
EN 1021 - 2 (cerilla) 
BS 7176 Low Hazard 
BS 5852 Ignition Source 5 
BS 7176 Medium Hazard 
DIN 4102 B1 
NF D 60-013 
ÖNORM B 3825 & A 3800-1  
(con CMHR 58 kg/m3 de espuma) 
UNI 9175 Classe 1 IM 
BS 476 Part 7 Class 1 (Adhered) 
Nota: El rendimiento de la inflamabilidad 
depende de los componentes usados. 
Nuestros certificados muestran qué 
substratos se han usado en nuestros tests. 
Para tests compuestos nuestros clientes 
deben asegurar si sus muebles cumplen 
la normativa al uso.

Light Fastness 
6 (ISO 105 - B02)

Lichtechtheit 
6 (ISO 105 - B02)

Solidité à la lumière 
6 (ISO 105 - B02)

Solidez a la luz 
6 (ISO 105 - B02)

Fastness to Rubbing 
Wet: 4, Dry: 4 (ISO 105 - X12)

Reibechtheit 
Nass: 4, Trocken: 4 (ISO 105 - X12)

Solidité au Frottement 
Mouillé: 4, Sec: 4 (ISO 105 - X12)

Solidez al rozamiento 
Húmedo: 4, Seco: 4 (ISO 105 - X12)

Bleach Cleanable 
ISO 105 E03 colour change 4 for dilution 
factor 1:4 chlorine solution

Chlorbleiche-Beständig 
ISO 105 E03 Farbänderung 4 bei einer 1:4 
verdünnten Chlor-Lösung

Nettoyable au javel 
ISO 105 E03 changement de couleur 4 
pour le facteur de dilution 1: 4 solution 
de chlore

Posibilidad lavado con Lejía 
ISO 105 E03 cambio color 4 para un factor 
de disolución 1:4 solución cloro

Cleaning 
Vacuum regularly. Wipe with a damp cloth 
using a proprietary upholstery shampoo/
soap. For deeper cleaning use steam, 
bleach, alcohol or professionally dry 
clean. Can be washed at 60°C. Full details 
can be found in our cleaning and 
disinfection guide.

Reinigung 
Regelmässig absaugen. Mit einem 
feuchten Tuch abwischen oder mit einem 
geeigneten Polstershampoo behandeln. 
Für eine Grundreinigung bitte Dampf, 
Chlorbleiche, Alkohol oder professionelle 
Trockenreinigung verwenden. Kann bei 
60°C gewaschen werden. Weitere 
Informationen finden Sie in unserem 
Leitfaden zur Reinigung und Desinfektion.

Nettoyage 
Passez l’aspirateur régulièrement. 
Essuyez avec un chiffon humide en 
utilisant un shampooing/savon pour tissus 
d’ameublement exclusif. Pour un 
nettoyage en profondeur, utilisez la 
vapeur, javel, alcool ou un nettoyage à 
sec professionnel. Peût être laver à la 
machine, programme maximum 60°c.
Vous trouverez tous les détails dans notre 
guide de nettoyage et de désinfection.

Limpieza 
Uso aspirador regularmente. Limpiar con 
un trapo usando jabón y agua o producto 
limpieza para tapicerías. Para una 
limpieza más profunda usen vapor, lejía, 
alcohol o limpieza en seco. Se puede 
lavar a 60ºC. Los detalles completos se 
encuentran en nuestra guía de limpieza y 
desinfección.

*Abrasion testing produces a wide variability 
of results even from the same test sample. The 
independent certificate of ≥100,000 cycles is 
available on our website or from our customer 
service team. Internally we also specify this product 
at >100,000 cycles which we believe is realistic 
for repeatability of testing. Please be aware that 
abrasion testing alone is not a reliable indicator 
of the actual wear performance of fabrics. We’re 
so confident in the durability of our products that 
we provide a robust 10 year guarantee (full details 
available). 
Please note that seam performance is dependent 
on seam construction and needle and thread type. 
We recommend that appropriate sewing advice 
be taken.  
Batch to batch variations in shade may occur 
within commercial tolerances. We reserve the right 
to alter technical specifications without notice. The 
Unregistered Design Rights and the Copyright in 
all designs are the exclusive property of Camira 
Fabrics Limited.

*Die Scheuerfestigkeitsprüfung ergibt selbst 
bei gleichen Testmustern stark abweichende 
Ergebnisse. Das Zertifikat eines unabhängigen 
Prüfinstitutes über ≥100,000 Scheuertouren 
erhalten Sie von unserem Vertriebsinnendienst 
oder auf unserer Webseite. Intern spezifizieren wir 
auch dieses Produkt mit >100,000 Scheuertouren, 
die in der Serienfertigung als realistisch 
angenommen werden. Bitte nehmen Sie zur 
Kenntnis, dass die Scheuerfestigkeitsprüfung allein 
keine Aussagekraft über die Langlebigkeit eines 
Bezugsstoffes hat. Wir sind von der Langlebigkeit 
unserer Produkte überzeugt und bieten daher 10 
Jahre Garantie (Details auf Anfrage). 
Eine optimale Nahtausreissfestigkeit hängt von 
der Nahtfahne, der verwendeten Nadel und dem 
Näh-Garn ab. Wir empfehlen daher Nähversuche 
durchzuführen.  
Handelsübliche Farbabweichungen können 
auftreten und berechtigen nicht zur Reklamation. 
Wir behalten uns die Änderung technischer 
Spezifikationen vor. Die registrierten und nicht 
registrierten Urheberrechte der Dessinierungen 
sind ausschliessliches Eigentum der Camira 
Fabrics Limited.

*Les tests de résistance à l’abrasion proposent une 
large variété de résultat final, parfois sur le même 
échantillon de tissu. Le certificat indépendant 
de ≥100,000 cycles est disponible sur notre site 
internet; vous pouvez également contacter notre 
Service Clients. Nous validons également – en 
interne – à >100,000 cycles; ce qui est, d’après 
nous, plus réaliste dans le but d’obtenir une 
continuité égale des resultats de tests. Merci de 
noter que l’abrasion seule ne constitue pas un 
indicateur de confiance dans la performance du 
tissu à long terme. Nous avons une confiance 
absolue en nos produits et leur durabilité, c’est 
pour cela que nous vous offrons une garantie 
robuste de 10 ans. 
Veuillez noter que la performance du joint dépend 
de sa construction ainsi que de l’aiguille et du type 
de fil utilisés. 
Une variation de couleurs peut provenir 
(commercialement tolérable). Nous réservons le 
droit de changer les spécifications techniques sans 
préavis. Les Droits de Conception non-enregistrés 
et les droits d’auteur de tous les motifs sont la 
propriétés exclusives de Camira Fabrics Limited.

*Los Test de Abrasión producen unos resultados 
muy variables incluso con la misma muestra. El 
certificado de ≥100,000 ciclos Martindal está 
disponible en nuestra web o se puede pedir al 
Departamento Comercial. Internamente también 
certificamos este producto >100,000 ciclos, 
que pensamos que es lo más realista posible 
en este caso, con una repetición de resultados 
tan dispares. Tengan en cuenta que el Test de 
Abrasión solo no es un indicador fiable sobre el 
desgaste de un tejido. De hecho, estamos tan 
convencidos en la durabilidad de nuestros tejidos, 
que ofrecemos una garantía de 10 años (detalles 
completos disponibles). 
Tenga en cuenta que el rendimiento de la costura 
depende de la construcción de la costura, además 
de la aguja y del tipo de rosca. Le recomendamos 
que se aconsejen para coser la costura. 
Las variaciones de lote a lote en la sombra 
se puede producir dentro de tolerancias 
comerciales. Nos reservamos el derecho a 
efectuar modificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso. 
Los derechos sobre los diseños no registrados y 
los derechos de autor en todos los diseños son 
propiedad exclusiva de Camira Fabrics Limited.

www.camirafabrics.com
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Photographic fabric scans are not colour accurate. Always request actual fabric samples before ordering. 

Subway 
YN009

Underground 
YN145

Junction 
YN083

Square 
YN207

Curb 
YN206

Sidewalk 
YN094

Living 
YN108

District 
YN212

Bench 
YN091

Precinct 
YN027

Highrise 
YN076

Avenue 
YN148

Congestion 
YN079

Cosmopolitan 
YN203

Freeway 
YN211

Graffiti 
YN204

Intersection 
YN205

Penthouse 
YN202

Ringroad 
YN208

Conurbation 
YN082

Streetsmart 
YN209

Nightowl 
YN210

Boulevard 
YN160

Suburbia 
YN159

Uptown 
YN200



Urban - Product information YN (TSR5) 0223 CD

Technical information

UK D F ES

Composition 
100% post-consumer recycled polyester

Zusammensetzung 
100% post-consumer recycelten Polyester

Composition 
100% polyester recyclé post 
consommation 

Composición 
Polyester reciclado 100% post consumido

Environment 
Certified to the EU Ecolabel 
Certified to STANDARD 100 By  
OEKO-TEX® 
Made from 100% recycled polyester 
Non metallic dyestuffs

Umweltfreundlich 
Nach Zertifikat EU Ecolabel 
Nach Zertifikat STANDARD 100 By 
OEKO-TEX® 
Hergestellt aus 100% recycelten Polyester 
Nicht schwermetallhaltige Farbstoffe

Écologique 
Avec le certificat EU Ecolabel 
Certifié à STANDARD 100 By OEKO-TEX® 
Fabriqué d’un polyester 100% recycle 
Teintures non métalliques 

Ambiental 
Certificado con EU Ecolabel  
Certificado de STANDARD 100 By  
OEKO-TEX® 
Hecho de 100% de poliéster reciclado 
Tintes no metálicos

Width 
140 cm minimum

Breite 
140 cm nutzbare Breite

Largeur 
140 cm minimum

Ancho 
140 cm mínimo

Weight 
340 g/m2 ±5% (476 g/lin.m ±5%)

Gewicht 
340 g/m2 ±5% (476 g/lfd.m ±5%)

Poids 
340 g/m2 ±5% (476 g/m.l ±5%)

Peso 
340 g/m2 ±5% (476 g/lin.m ±5%)

Abrasion Resistance* 
Heavy duty / 10 year guarantee 
Independently certified to ≥100,000 
Martindale cycles

Scheuerfestigkeit* 
Schwerer Objekteinsatz / 10 Jahre 
Garantie 
Extern zertifiziert mit ≥100,000 
Scheuertouren Martindale

Résistance à l’abrasion* 
Usage intense / garantie 10 ans.  
Certificat indépendant ≥100,000 cycles 
Martindale

Resistencia a la abrasión* 
Garantía de 10 años con uso intenso 
independientemente del certificado de 
≥100,000 Ciclos Martindale

Flammability 
EN 1021 - 1 (cigarette) 
EN 1021 - 2 (match) 
BS 7176 Low Hazard 
BS 5852 Ignition Source 5 
BS 7176 Medium Hazard 
DIN 4102 B1 
NF D 60-013 
ÖNORM A 3800-1 
(over CMHR 58kg/m³ foam) 
UNI 9175 Classe 1 IM 
EN 13501-1 Adhered Class B, s1 ,d0 
EN 13501-1 Un-adhered Class B, s1, d0 
Note: Flammability performance is 
dependent on components used. Our 
certificates show what substrates have 
been used in our tests. For composite 
tests customers must ensure their 
complete furniture meets the necessary 
standards.

Feuersicherung 
EN 1021 - 1 (Zigarettentest) 
EN 1021 - 2 (Streichholztest) 
BS 7176 Low Hazard 
BS 5852 Ignition Source 5 
BS 7176 Medium Hazard 
DIN 4102 B1 
NF D 60-013 
ÖNORM A 3800-1 
(mit CMHR 58kg/m³ Schaum) 
UNI 9175 Classe 1 IM 
EN 13501-1 Adhered Class B, s1 ,d0 
EN 13501-1 Un-adhered Class B, s1, d0 
Bemerkung: Die Schwerentflammbarkeit 
hängt von den verwendeten Komponenten 
ab. Unsere Zertifikate zeigen auf, welche 
Substrate bei den Tests verwendet 
wurden. Bei Verbundtests muss 
sichergestellt sein, daß das komplette 
Möbel den entsprechenden Standards 
entspricht.

Flammabilité 
EN 1021 - 1 (cigarette) 
EN 1021 - 2 (allumette) 
BS 7176 Low Hazard 
BS 5852 Ignition Source 5 
BS 7176 Medium Hazard 
DIN 4102 B1 
NF D 60-013 
ÖNORM A 3800-1 
(avec CMHR 58kg/m³ mousse) 
UNI 9175 Classe 1 IM 
EN 13501-1 Adhered Class B, s1 ,d0 
EN 13501-1 Un-adhered Class B, s1, d0 
Notez: La performance de flammabilité 
dépend des composantes utilisées. Nos 
certificats indiquent les substrats utilisés 
dans nos tests. Pour les tests composites, 
les clients doivent s’assurer que leurs 
meubles complets satisfont aux normes 
nécessaires. 

Inflamabilidad 
EN 1021 - 1 (cigarillo) 
EN 1021 - 2 (cerilla) 
BS 7176 Low Hazard 
BS 5852 Ignition Source 5 
BS 7176 Medium Hazard 
DIN 4102 B1 
NF D 60-013 
ÖNORM A 3800-1 
(sobre 58kg/m³ foam CMHR) 
UNI 9175 Classe 1 IM 
EN 13501-1 Adhered Class B, s1 ,d0 
EN 13501-1 Un-adhered Class B, s1, d0 
Nota: El rendimiento de la inflamabilidad 
depende de los componentes usados. 
Nuestros certificados muestran qué 
substratos se han usado en nuestros tests. 
Para tests compuestos nuestros clientes 
deben asegurar si sus muebles cumplen 
la normativa al uso.

Light Fastness 
6 (ISO 105 - B02)

Lichtechtheit 
6 (ISO 105 - B02)

Solidité à la lumière 
6 (ISO 105 - B02)

Solidez a la luz 
6 (ISO 105 - B02)

Fastness to Rubbing 
Wet: 4, Dry: 4 (ISO 105 - X12)

Reibechtheit 
Nass: 4, Trocken: 4 (ISO 105 - X12)

Solidité au Frottement 
Mouillé: 4, Sec: 4 (ISO 105 - X12)

Solidez al rozamiento 
Húmedo: 4, Seco: 4 (ISO 105 - X12)

Bleach Cleanable 
ISO 105 E03 colour change 4 for dilution 
factor 1:4 chlorine solution

Chlorbleiche-Beständig 
ISO 105 E03 Farbänderung 4 bei einer 1:4 
verdünnten Chlor-Lösung

Nettoyable au javel 
ISO 105 E03 changement de couleur 4 
pour le facteur de dilution 1:4 solution 
de chlore

Posibilidad lavado con Lejía 
ISO 105 E03 cambio color 4 para un factor 
de disolución 1:4 solución cloro

Cleaning 
Vacuum regularly. Wipe with a damp cloth 
using soap and water or use proprietary 
upholstery shampoo. For deeper cleaning 
use steam, bleach, alcohol or 
professionally dry clean. Can be washed 
at 60°C. Full details can be found in our 
cleaning and disinfection guide.

Reinigung 
Regelmässig absaugen. Mit einem 
feuchten Tuch mit Wasser und Seife 
abwischen oder mit einem geeigneten 
Polstershampoo behandeln. Für eine 
Grundreinigung bitte Dampf, 
Chlorbleiche, Alkohol oder professionelle 
Trockenreinigung verwenden. Kann bei 
60°C gewaschen werden. Weitere 
Informationen finden Sie in unserem 
Leitfaden zur Reinigung und Desinfektion.

Nettoyage 
Passez l’aspirateur régulièrement. 
Essuyez avec un chiffon humide avec de 
l’eau et du savon ou utilisez un 
shampooing pour tissus d’ameublement 
exclusif. Pour un nettoyage en profondeur, 
utilisez la vapeur, javel, alcool ou un 
nettoyage à sec professionnel. Peût être 
laver à la machine, programme maximum 
60°c. Vous trouverez tous les détails dans 
notre guide de nettoyage et de 
désinfection.

Limpieza 
Uso aspirador regularmente. Limpiar con 
un trapo usando jabón y agua o producto 
limpieza para tapicerías. Para una 
limpieza más profunda usen vapor, lejía, 
alcohol o limpieza en seco. Se puede 
lavar a 60ºC. Los detalles completos se 
encuentran en nuestra guía de limpieza y 
desinfeciión.

*Abrasion testing produces a wide variability 
of results even from the same test sample. The 
independent certificate of ≥100,000 cycles is 
available on our website or from our customer 
service team. Internally we also specify this product 
at >100,000 cycles which we believe is realistic 
for repeatability of testing. Please be aware that 
abrasion testing alone is not a reliable indicator 
of the actual wear performance of fabrics. We’re 
so confident in the durability of our products that 
we provide a robust 10 year guarantee (full details 
available). 
Please note that seam performance is dependent 
on seam construction and needle and thread type. 
We recommend that appropriate sewing advice 
be taken.  
Batch to batch variations in shade may occur 
within commercial tolerances. We reserve the right 
to alter technical specifications without notice. The 
Unregistered Design Rights and the Copyright in 
all designs are the exclusive property of Camira 
Fabrics Limited.

*Die Scheuerfestigkeitsprüfung ergibt selbst 
bei gleichen Testmustern stark abweichende 
Ergebnisse. Das Zertifikat eines unabhängigen 
Prüfinstitutes über ≥100,000 Scheuertouren 
erhalten Sie von unserem Vertriebsinnendienst 
oder auf unserer Webseite. Intern spezifizieren wir 
auch dieses Produkt mit >100,000 Scheuertouren, 
die in der Serienfertigung als realistisch 
angenommen werden. Bitte nehmen Sie zur 
Kenntnis, dass die Scheuerfestigkeitsprüfung allein 
keine Aussagekraft über die Langlebigkeit eines 
Bezugsstoffes hat. Wir sind von der Langlebigkeit 
unserer Produkte überzeugt und bieten daher 10 
Jahre Garantie (Details auf Anfrage). 
Eine optimale Nahtausreissfestigkeit hängt von 
der Nahtfahne, der verwendeten Nadel und dem 
Näh-Garn ab. Wir empfehlen daher Nähversuche 
durchzuführen.  
Handelsübliche Farbabweichungen können 
auftreten und berechtigen nicht zur Reklamation. 
Wir behalten uns die Änderung technischer 
Spezifikationen vor. Die registrierten und nicht 
registrierten Urheberrechte der Dessinierungen 
sind ausschliessliches Eigentum der Camira 
Fabrics Limited.

*Les tests de résistance à l’abrasion proposent une 
large variété de résultat final, parfois sur le même 
échantillon de tissu. Le certificat indépendant 
de ≥100,000 cycles est disponible sur notre site 
internet; vous pouvez également contacter notre 
Service Clients. Nous validons également – en 
interne – à >100,000 cycles; ce qui est, d’après 
nous, plus réaliste dans le but d’obtenir une 
continuité égale des resultats de tests. Merci de 
noter que l’abrasion seule ne constitue pas un 
indicateur de confiance dans la performance du 
tissu à long terme. Nous avons une confiance 
absolue en nos produits et leur durabilité, c’est 
pour cela que nous vous offrons une garantie 
robuste de 10 ans. 
Veuillez noter que la performance du joint dépend 
de sa construction ainsi que de l’aiguille et du type 
de fil utilisés. 
Une variation de couleurs peut provenir 
(commercialement tolérable). Nous réservons le 
droit de changer les spécifications techniques sans 
préavis. Les Droits de Conception non-enregistrés 
et les droits d’auteur de tous les motifs sont la 
propriétés exclusives de Camira Fabrics Limited.

*Los Test de Abrasión producen unos resultados 
muy variables incluso con la misma muestra. El 
certificado de ≥100,000 ciclos Martindal está 
disponible en nuestra web o se puede pedir al 
Departamento Comercial. Internamente también 
certificamos este producto >100,000 ciclos, 
que pensamos que es lo más realista posible 
en este caso, con una repetición de resultados 
tan dispares. Tengan en cuenta que el Test de 
Abrasión solo no es un indicador fiable sobre el 
desgaste de un tejido. De hecho, estamos tan 
convencidos en la durabilidad de nuestros tejidos, 
que ofrecemos una garantía de 10 años (detalles 
completos disponibles). 
Tenga en cuenta que el rendimiento de la costura 
depende de la construcción de la costura, además 
de la aguja y del tipo de rosca. Le recomendamos 
que se aconsejen para coser la costura. 
Las variaciones de lote a lote en la sombra 
se puede producir dentro de tolerancias 
comerciales. Nos reservamos el derecho a 
efectuar modificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso. 
Los derechos sobre los diseños no registrados y 
los derechos de autor en todos los diseños son 
propiedad exclusiva de Camira Fabrics Limited.

Urban takes its inspiration from the street. It has a sharply styled 
architectural look with clean lines forming a structured geometric grid 
pattern reminiscent of a downtown urban cityscape.  
Lightly textured, there’s an almost industrial metallic sheen to the 
freshly themed colourways which work with both Xtreme and Lucia.

www.camirafabrics.com
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